177152

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GIFT DEED

The undersigned grantor(s) declar:

Documentary transfer tax is \$0.

State

NOT PURSUANT TO A SALE; TRANSFER IS FROM PARENT TO CHILD

- () computed on full value of propy conveyed, or
- () computed on full value less va of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale.
- () Unincorporated area: (X) Tc of Eureka, and

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

JANELLE DIETRICH

hereby REMISE(S), RELEASE(S): I FOREVER QUITCLAIM(S) to:

JACQUALEENE CAMPBELL, tarried woman as her sole and separate property

the following described real propein the Town of Eureka, County of Eureka, State of Nevada:

Lot 7, Block 37 of Eureka Townsit the same appears on the file in the office of the Eureka County Recorder, Eureka County, Nevada.

APN: 01-065-10

Mail tax statements to: Jacqualeene Campbell 40725 Blacow Rd. Fremont, CA 94538

Dated: October 26, 2001

JANELLE DIETRICH

BOOK 3 4 4 PAGE 4 3 8

State of California CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER county of Alameda __ Individual(s) _ Corporate on October 26,2001 before, the undersigned, personally Officer(s) (title) appeared Janelle Dietrich _ Partner(s) personally known to me $\mathbf{O}^{\infty}_{\infty}$ proved to me on the basis of Attorney-In-Fact Trustee(s) _ Subscribing Witness Guardian/Conservator instrument. Witness my hand and official seal. SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: (Name of person(s) or entity(ies) One Randa-Gonez





BOOK 344 PAGE 438
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE FROUEST OF
Wanielle Willrich
OI NOV -2 PM 1:49

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ /5

800K3 4 4 PAGE 4 3 9

177152

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number (s) a) 01-065-10		
b)		
c)		
d)		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
<u> </u>		Document/Instrument#: /77/52
2. Type of Property:		Book: 344 Page: 438
a) Vacant Land b) (Single Farr	. Pes	Date of Recording: 11 - 2 - 0 /
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Notes:
e) Apt. Bldg.	ri	Notes.
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hor	ile	
i) — Other		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$	\ \
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumnces:	(
(Provide recording information: Dostrument #	````	Book: Page:)
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010.ction 2:	\$	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$	
	_*	
4. If Exemption Claimed;		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per N975.090, Sect	ion:	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Gift fr		child
D. Explain (todoor for Exompton) Offic II	om parene co	CIALAG
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being tranned:	/ /	%
J. Tarkar Hiterest. Fercentage Deing transcu.		70
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (ritee), declare	s and acknowledges	underhanalti
	- 4	
of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and \$ 375.110, the	The state of the s	
to the best of their information and belief, can be supp	The state of the s	
to substantiate the information provided by. Furthermo	The state of the s	
of any claimed exemption, or other deterntion of addition	The state of the s	
of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/per month. P	74.	
and Seiler shall be jointly and severaliয়ভাৰ for any a	dditional amount o	wed
	/	
77- 7/	<u>YER (GRANTEE) II</u>	<u> </u>
Seller Signature: Janelle hellich	Buyer Signati	ire:
Print Name: // Janelle Dicich	Print Name:	Jacqualeene Campbell
Address: <u>362 Elges y</u>	Address:	40725 Blacow Road
City: Sparks, Neda 89431	Clty:	Fremont, CA 94538
State: Zip	State:	Zlp
Telephone: ()	Telephone:	<u> </u>
Capacity:	Capacity:	
COMPANY	REQUESTING RECO	DRDING
Company Nama:	Eccrosu t	4

(AS A PUBLICEORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)